FORM COMP AA

(sec Rules 253 (c), 254 (c) (iii), 254 (80 255 (1) (iv)) REPORT ABOUT THE MOTOR VEHICLES ACCIDENTS

		1 1 (D 1)		
1	Name of the Police Station	Nanded (Rural)		
2	CR.NO./TAR No./SDE No.	991/2024 U/S 281,106 (1) BNS-2023		
3	Date, Time and Place of the accident.	31/10/2024 at 10.00 Near by Gurudwara Bridge, Vishnupuri To Asrjan Naka Road Nanded M.S.		
4	Name of the Injured / Deceased	Pravin Bhagwanrao Wadekar Age 34 r/o Jai Hind Park Vasarni Tq. Dist Nanded		
5	Name of Hospital to Which he/she was removed	Govt.Medical Hospital Vishnupure, Nanded.		
6	Number of vehicles and type of the vehicle	MH-26-CF-7592 Moter Cycle		
7	Name and address of the Driver of the vehicle with particulars or Driving License of the said Driver and the	Dnyaneshwar Kondiba Kadam Age 42 year r/o Vishnupuri Nanded		
	address of the Issuing Authority of the said Driving License. The number of Badge in case of Public Service Vehicle and the address of the Issuing Authority of the said Badge.	DL-MH26 20120002347 04/01/2032 RTO Nanded		
8	Name and Address of the Owner of the vehicle as it stands on the date of the accident.	Hanmant vinayak Mane Age 26 Year r/o Nandgaon Tq.Mukhed Dist Nanded		
9	Name and address of the insurance Company with whom the vehicle was insured and the Divisional office of the said insurance Company.	Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co.Ltd.		
10		20/02/2028		
11		An offence has been registered against the accused. After completion of investigation Charge-sheet has been submitted.		

Inspector of Police Police Station Nanded (Rural) Dist. Nanded (M.S)

N.C.R.B (एन.सी.आर.बी)

I.I.F.-I (एकीकृत अन्वेषण फॉर्म - १)

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

IO प्रत

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S) प्रथम खबर अहवाल (कलम बी एन एस एस १७३ च्या अंतर्गत)

1. District (जिल्हा): नांदेड

P.S.(ठाणे): नांदेड ग्रामीण

FIR No.(प्रथम खबर क्र.): 0991

Year (वर्ष): 2024

Date and Time of FIR (प्र. ख. दिनांक आणि वेळ):31/10/2024 03:36

. S.No.	Acts (अधिनियम)		Continue (astr	·····
	ACLS (SIGITAT)		Sections (कलम)	
1	भारतीय न्याय संहिता (बी एन	न एस), 2023	281	*
. 2	भारतीय न्याय संहिता (बी एन	न एस), 2023	106(1)	•
. (a) Occurre	nce of offence (गुन्ह	गची घटना):		
1. Day(दिव	स): बुधवार	Date Fr	om (दिनांक पासून): 30/10	/2024
Time Pe	eriod पहर 4	Date To	(दिनांक पर्यंत): 30/10	/2024
(कालावधी		Time Fr	om (वेळेपासून): 11:30	बजे
		Time To) (वेळेपर्यंत): 11:30	बजे
(b) Informa	tion received at P.	S. (माहिती मिव	गलेले पोलीस ठाणे):	
1 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	नांक): 30/10/2024			0 बजे
(c) Genera	Diary Reference (रोजनामचा संदर्भ):	
	o. (नोंद क्र.): 005			. *
Date &	Time (दिनांक आणि वेळ)): 31/10/2	2024 03:16 बजे	·
	formation (माहितीचा ccurrence (घटनास्थळ			· · · ·
1.(a) Direct	ion and distance f	rom P.S.(पोव	नीस ठाण्यापासून दिशा व अंतर):	
पश्चिम,	7 किमी	Bea	t No. (बिट क्र.):	
(b) Addre	ess (पत्ता): विष्णुपुरी ते	असर्जन रोडवर,गुज	रुद्वारासमोर ब्रीजजवळ ,ता जि न	ंदेड
1 m				15 · *
(c)In cas (या पोर्ल	e, outside the limit सि ठाण्याच्या हद्दीबाहेर अभ	of this Poli सल्यास):	ce Station, then	
Name	of P.S.(पोलीस ठाण्याचे	नाव):		
Distric	:t(State) (जिल्हा(राज्य)):		



1

N.C.R.B (एन.सी.आर.बी)

I.I.F.-I (एकीकृत अन्वेषण फॉर्म - १)

- 6. Complainant / Informant (तक्रारदार/माहिती देणारा):
 - (a)Name (नाव): नितीन भगवानराव वाडेकर
 - (b)Father's/Husband's Name(वडील / पती चे नाव) :
 - (c) Date/Year of Birth (जन्म तारीख/वर्ष): 1986
 - (d) Nationality (राष्ट्रीयत्व): भारत
 - (e) UID No. (यु.आय.डी. क्र.):
 - (f) Passport No.(पारपत्र क्र.):

Date of Issue (दिल्याची तारीख): Place of Issue (दिल्याचे ठिकाण):

- (g) ID details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License,
 - PAN) ओळखपत्र विवरण (राशन कार्ड ,मतदाता कार्ड ,पासपोर्ट, यूआईडी सं., ड्राइविंग लाइसेंस, पॅन कार्ड

S.No. (अ.क्र.)	ID Type (ओळखपत्राचा प्रकार)	ID Number (ओळखपत्राचा क्रमांक)			
1		× and and a			

(h) Address (पत्ता):

S.No. (अ.क्र.)	Address Type (पत्याचा प्रकार)	Address (पत्ता)
1	वर्तमान पता	जयहिंद पार्क, वसरणी,नांदेड,नांदेड ग्रामीण,नांदेड,महाराष्ट्र,भारत
2	रन्थायी पता	जयहिंद पार्क, वसरणी,नांदेड,नांदेड ग्रामीण,नांदेड,महाराष्ट्र,भारत

- (i) Occupation (व्यवसाय):
- (j) Phone number (फोन नं.):
 - Mobile (मोबाइल नं.):

91-8010550510

7. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars (माहीत असलेल्या /संशयीत/अनोळखी आरोपीचा संपूर्ण पत्ता):

	S.No. (अ.क्र.)	Name (नाव)	Alias (उर्फनाव)	Relative's Name (नातेवाईकाचे नाव)	Present Address (वर्तमान पता)
	1	ज्ञानेश्चर कोंडीबा			1. विष्णुपुरी ता जि नांदेड,नांदेड
		कदम बजाज पल्सर 125 DTS मो.सा.			ग्रामीण,नादेड,महाराष्ट्र,भारत
		큙 MH-26-CF			
L	Ϋ́,	7592 चा चालक	1.1		

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant (तक्रारदार/माहिती देणा-याकडून तक्रार करण्यातील विलंबाची कारणे):

Particulars of properties of interest (संबंधीत मालमत्तेचा तपशील):

S.No. Property Category (अ.क्र.) (मालमत्ता वर्ग)		Property Type (मालमत्ता प्रकार)		Description (वर्णन)		Value(In Rs/-) (मुल्य (रू.	
				2/18	a tilen Av		
	* ****			- [[]] *		· · · ·	

N.C.R.B (एन.सी.आर.बी)

I.I.F.-I (एकीकृत अन्वेषण फॉर्म - १)

10 Total value of property (In Rs/-)

(चोरीस गेलेल्या मालमत्तेचे एकूण मुल्य (रू. मध्ये)):

11.Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any

(इन्क्वेस्ट अहवाल/ अकस्मात मृत्यू प्रकरण क्र., जर असल्यास)):

S.No. UIDB Number (अ.क्र.) (यु.आय.डी.बी.क्र.)

12.First Information contents (प्रथम खबर हकीकृत):

दिनांक : 31/10/2024

जबाब

मी नितीन भगवानराव वाडेकर, वय 38 वर्षे, व्यवसाय खाजगी नौकरी, राहणार जयहिंद पार्क, वसरणी, ता. जि. नांदेड, मोबाईल नंबर 8010550510, आधार नंबर 987954369480

समक्ष पोलीस स्टेशन नांदेड ग्रामीण येथे हजर येऊन तक्रारी जबाब लिहुन घेण्यास सांगतो की, मी वरील ठिकाणचा राहणारा असुन मला दोन मुले, आई-वडील तसेच दोन भाऊ (1) सचिन भगवानराव वाडेकर, वय 36 वर्षे (2) प्रविण भगवानराव वाडेकर, वय 34 वर्षे असे आम्ही सर्वजन एकत्रित राहतो. माझे दोन्ही भाऊ हे मजुरीचे काम करतात.

काल दिनांक 30/10/2024 रोजी माझा भाऊ प्रविण हा मजुरीचे काम करण्यासाठी घरुन सकाळी 10.00 वा विष्णुपुरी येथे पायी गेला होता. त्याचे सोबत मजुरीचे काम करणारे सिडको नांदेड येथील (1) नागेश पांचाळ (2) संतोष साखरे हे दोघे होते. मी दुपारी 12.30 वा. चे सुमारास घरी हजर असतांना नागेश पांचाळ हा घरी आला व त्याने सांगीतले की, संतोष साखरे, प्रविण व मी असे आम्ही विष्णुपुरी ते असर्जन नाक्याकडे येणारे गुरुदवारा समोरील ब्रीजजवळील सार्वजनीक रोडवर, विष्णुपुरीकडे पायी जात असतांना, वेळ 11.30 वा. चे सुमारास ज्ञानेश्चर कोंडीबा कदम याने त्याचे ताब्यात असलेली काळया रंगाची बजाज पत्सर 125 DTS मोटार सायकल क्रमांक MH 26 CF 7592 ही हयगयने, निष्काळजीपणाने व भरधाव वेगात चालवुन प्रविणला समोरुन जोराची धडक दिल्याने तो गंभीर जखमी झालेला असुन त्यास संतोष साखरे, मी व ज्ञानेश्चर कोंडीबा कदम असे तिघानी जखमी प्रविण यास ऑटोने सरकारी दवाखाना विष्णुपुरी येथे ॲडमिट केले आहे. त्यावरुन मी व माझी आई ऑटोने सरकारी दवाखाना विष्णुपुरी येथे दुपारी 1.00 वा. चे सुमारास गेलो असता भाऊ प्रविण यास वार्ड नंबर 30 मधील ICU मध्ये ॲडमिट केले होते. त्याचे पायाला, हाताला प्लॅस्टर लावलेले होते, त्याचे डोक्याला पटटी बांधलेली होती. डोक्याला जास्त मार लागल्याने त्याचे कानातुन रक्त निघत असल्याचे मला दिसुन आले. उपचार दरम्यान सायंकाळी 5.00 वा. चे सुमारास प्रविण हा मयत झाला आहे.

तरी ज्ञानेश्चर कोंडीबा कदम याने त्याचे ताब्यातील मोटार सायकल क्रमांक MH 26 CF 7592 ही हयगयने, निष्काळजीपणाने व भरधाव वेगात चालवुन माझा भाऊ प्रविण भगवानराव वाडेकर, वय 34 वर्षे यास समोरुन जोराची धडक दिल्याने त्याचे पायास, हातास व डोक्यास मार लागला व तो गंभीर जखमी होऊन त्याचे मरणास कारणीभुत झाला आहे तरी सदर काळया रंगाची बजाज पल्सर 125 DTS मोटार सायकल क्रमांक MH 26 CF 7592 चा चालक ज्ञानेश्चर कोंडीबा कदम याचे विरुध्द योग्य ती कार्यवाही होणेस विनंती आहे. तसेच ज्ञानेश्चर कोंडीबा कदम याने जखमी प्रविण यास सरकारी दवाखाना विष्णुपुरी येथे ॲडमिट केले व त्याच्या बचावासाठी, बिल्डींगवरुन पडून जुखमी झाल्याची चुकीची माहिती देऊन MLC मध्ये नोंद केलेली आहे.

माझा वरील तकारी जबाब पोलीस स्टेशनच्या संगणकावर टंकलिखीत केला असुन तो मला वाचुन दाखविला, तो माझ्या सांगण्याप्रमाणे बरोवर व खरा आहे.

समक्ष

हा जबाब दिला सही



N.C.R.B (एन.सी.आर.बी)

I.I.F.-I (एकीकृत अन्वेषण फॉर्म - १)

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2. (केलेली कारवाई: बाब क्र.२ मध्ये नमूद केलेल्या कलमान्वये वरील अहवालावरून अपराध घडल्याचे.)
 - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation: (प्रकरण नोंदविले आणि तपासाचे काम हाती घेतले):

or (किंवा)

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.) (तपास अधिका-याचे नाव): dnyaneshwar devidas matwad

Rank (पद): SI (Sub-Inspector)

No.(, , : 15101000402DD

to take up the Investigation (ला तपास करण्याचे अधिकार दिले) or (किंवा) (3) Refused investigation due to (ज्या कारणामुळे तपास करण्यास नकार दिला);

or (ज्या कारणामुळे तपास करण्यास नकार दिला)

(4) Transferred to P.S.

(गुन्हा दुसरीकडे पाठविला असल्यास त्या पोलीस ठाण्याचे नाव):

District (जिल्हा):

on point of jurisdiction (को क्षेत्राधिकार के कारण हस्तांतरित) .

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant,admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant free of cost. (प्रथम खबर तक्रारदाराला/खबरीला वाचून दाखविली, बरोबर नोंदविली असल्याचे त्याने मान्य केले आणि तक्रारदाराला/खबरीला खबरीची प्रत मोफत दिली.)

R.O.A.C.(आर. ओ.ए.सी.)

14 Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant / informant. (तक्रारदाराची/खबर देणा-याची सही/अंगठा):

pBuradelca ?

15.Date and time of dispatch to the court (न्यायालयात पाठवल्याची तारीख व वेळ):

पोर्लीस ठाणे अमलदार पोलीस ठाणे, नांदेड ग्रामीण Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station (ठाणे प्रभारी अधिका-याची सवाक्षरी)

Name (नाव): NAGNATH SHANKAR Rank(पद): I (Inspector) No.(स.): POBN90177



(Y)-176-(20,000 Sets)-03-2021. G. D., No. 733/33. dated 16-6-41 and . H. and L. G. D. No. 733/33, dated 11-12-47. Surgeon General with the Govt. of Maharashtra, Bombay's Letter No. FRM/1462/19357/1. dated 4-7-62.]

MLPHNO: - 1389/2024 Date + 31/10/2024 CM 67.6

Memorandum of a Post-mortem examination held at Dr-S-C-G, M-C, Non ded Pravin Bhogwansao Dispensary Hospital Village Sambhaji chowk, croa On the dead body of Widekor Taluka Nandel by Dr. A. F. Kendlige District Nandel Dr. Schott Kerma-P I. General Particulars-Dr. Oniruch singh P.H-C-W.K. Kemble, BAD: 2801, 1. (a) By whom was the corpse sent ? P.S-> Narded Gromen. (b) Name of place from Dr. S. C. G. M. C. Nancled which sent. (c) Distance of place from which sent. P.C. P.S. More, B.No2242, By whom was the corpse c 2. brought ? P.S. Nanded Gromin 3. By whom identified ? at 02:15PM 31/10/2024 4. The date, hour and minute of its receipt. - 02:30pm 31/10/2024 (a) The date, hour and minute of beginning post-mortem examination. at 03:30pm (b) The date, hour and 31/10/2024 minute of ending Asper police inquest and requestion letter. post-mortem examination. 030/ w/2024 decerted had history of road Bothic 5 Substance of accompaaccident, so braceful to Dr. s. e. G. Mignonled nying Report from Police Officer or Magistrate, nere he died during treatmenton 30/10/2024 together with the date of death if known. Supposed cause of death or reason, for examination. at \$ 17:00hours. E supposed cause of clean , "Road traffic accident."

31 J. ... 45.3.4.1.24 Ration ... 05.1.1.2.124

वो. स्टे. नांदेड (ग्रा.)

MRDNO: 24/2/68279 Date of adminion + 30/10/2020

- If not examined at Dispensary or Hospital—
 - (a) Name of place where rexamined.

Diagnosig - Allolo Nelf foll & Br here "I know the brown offing wig" Night Jenur flowelove - sight dotted humery fearbox,

distal sudley factures

(b) Distance from Dispensary or Hospital-

Not applicable.

Male

(c) Reason why the body was not sent to the Dispensary or Hospital—

II. External Examination-

7. Sex, apparent age, race or caste.

Description of clothes $and \bullet of$ ornaments on the body.

- 8. Condition of the clothes whether wet with water, stained with blood or soiled with vomit or foecal matter.
- Special marks on the skin such as scars, tattooing etc., any malformations peculiarities, or other marks of identification. State of the teeth.

In newly born infants, the length and (if possible) the weight of the body to be recorded together with the state of the hair, nails and umblical cord, its length, whether placenta is attached or not, if present. its size and condition.

> one multicolour blanket, thospital bendage on rightley, left and right hand. bendage on left ley, dove bleve colour ander wer, glag colour shirt

Dry card handled over to p. c on

Body identified by P. conduty teeth - indut.

weight of the body to be GNot applicable.

11. *Rigar Mortis*—Well Marked, slight or absent; whether present in the whole body or part only.

Rigan Mostis well marked in whole body.

This built, Cold.

12. Extent and signs of decomposition. presence postmortem lividity of buttocks, loins, back and thighs or any other part. Whether bullae present and the nature of their contained fluid. Condition of the cuticle.

NO signs of decomposition, postmoster dividity project over posterior aspect of body except premile areas and dixed.

Joural feetury - Natural cyer-closed, much -partely open, tongue issee

13. *Features*—Whether natural or swollen, state of eyes, position of tongue: nature of fluid (if any) oozing from mouth, nostrils or ears.

mouth. No oozig fem en norstal and mouth.

14. *Condition of skin*— Marks of blood etc. In suspected drowning the presence or absence of cutes ansering drowning to be noted.

Dry

- 15. Injuries to external genitals. Indication of purging.
- 16. **Position of limbs** Especially of arms and of fingers in suspected drowning the presence or absence of sand or earth within the nails or on the skin of hands and feet.
- 17. Surface wounds and injuries—Their nature, position, dimensions (measured) and direction to be accurately stated-their probable age and causes to be noted.

If bruises be present what is the condition of the subcutaneous tissues ?

(*N.B.*—(When injuries are numerous and cannot be mentioned within the space available they should be mentioned on a separate paper which should be signed).

- 18. Other injuries discovered by external examination of palpation as fractures etc.
 - (a) Can You say definitely that the injuries shown against serial Nos. 17 and 18 are ante mortem injuries?

Intact, No injuly. + no pulging, - Straight. - D Julied wound present over right file of forchead of size 600 with 13 Meteres instru, on semoving return facetoin of Bize bonx 2 on x bono dap, matyins iskegular and red in colour . D Abdasim present over Right nileg Maxillary Region of size 3 Cmx 2 cm, red in Colour, with surrounded contasion of sice & en & 300, alore I Abrahim present over right sick of chin of Size 4 cmx zen, red is colour. @ Jutieced worked propertorer sight elebow fait A size 2 cm awith 2 milite civity, loco on removing nature location of the 2cm ×1cm +bone cleep, melgins in equilier, red in colour. Condución presentorer right niele of chest I size G 4 cm x 2 cm, sed is colour. 6 rulided wound present over hight Knee of si're 3cm with 2 miles inthe on removing sulow lacelation of \$122 3 cm x 1 cm x Bone days, mayin Dreyely, red is colour with underline unerjoint flacture present. E Conhision present ever left free of size 3 comp 2en, (8) contractor left nich of chest A size Genx zur ved in colour (4) Allapeutic aboverous infection muck present our Both hands closed aspect. sal in colour. Palpable. porture of Right and left mee, haft albour joint > Nor, Antemosten is nature.

III. Internal Examination-

19. Head--

- (i) Injuries under the scalp, their nature.
- (ii) Skull-Vault and basedescribe fractures, their sites, dimensions, directions, etc.
- (iii) Brain-The appearance of its coverings, size. weight and general condition of the organ itself and anv abnormality found in its examination to be cerefully noted (weight M. 3 grams F. 2.75 grams).

20. Thorax-

- (a) Walls, ribs, cartilages
- (b) Pleura 4 About 200 ml blood is cash pleuter carily.
- (c) Larynx, Trachea and

(e) Left Lung

Bronchi. -) Estact , No foreign budy. (d) Right Lung Both Jungs conjusted and o edemateous, multiple Confining present over anterior nuelace of boldenysot Blaces.

Intact, Blood and blood flot present.

it equila and is fittalated with blood.

- (f) Pericardium Putat.
- (g) Heart with weight
- (h) Large Vessels
- Additional remarks -- SNI'S (i)

Cendesseep condusion present over night funtal region of size 6 cm x 2 cm red in colour.

- liner blacture present over right flontel

downword and entering into anterio clanich

Joura till esibilitom plate. blacture margins

meringer- Pataet, Brain - Congested and

present, diffuse subarachroid haemshage

fractore of 7th and 8h n's at orget mile on

left vide on mich claricular line, fracture mayin

mid clausculer line, floctury 2nd to 8th sib at

cedenateous, differe subdued hoemontage

Present on both feontal and both occipital

iregular and afelterated with blood.

region and basal sulface.

region of size 4 cm, obliquely placed simily

21. Abdomen-

Walls -> Intact, No Espicy. Intact, No bee fluid.

Peritoneum

Cavity

Bucal Cavity, teeth, tongue, Prtact, no preign body. Oesophagus About 80ml yellowish colour flied prepet.

> Small preceived, mutors intact. Stomach and its contents -

Small intestine and its] contents.

Large intestine and its , contents.

Liver (with weight) and gallbladder.

Pancreas and Suprarenals

Spleen with weight

Kidneys with weight

Bladder - 2 tact empty.

Organs of generations -> Prtact

Additional remarks with where possible, medical officer's deduction from the state of the contents of the stomach as to time of death and last meal.

have been retained for chemical examination and also quote the numbers on the bottles containing that same.

Not commentable.

atact, congested.

State which viscera (if any) viscela Not preserved.

partely pilled with goins and Joecer.

no neelocina

6

*Spine and Spinal Cord--

Prtact

Opinion as to the cause probable cause of death.

Death due to multiple cijusies."

7

E [Br. Sarat Kumr. P]

Resident Doctor Dept. Of Forensic Medicine Dr.S.C.Govt.Medical College. Vishnupuri, Nanded-431606

ssistant Professor Dept. Of Forensic Medicine Dr.S.C.Govt.Medical College Vishnupuri,Nanded-431606

Do prisuch 5

Resident Doctor Dept. Of Forensic Medicine Dr.S.C.Govt.Medical College. Vishnupuri, Nanded-431606

Dated 31/10/2024 20

(Signature)

*This Spinal Cord need not be examined unless there are any indications of disease. Strychnia poisoning or injury.

Note— The report must be written and signed immediately after the examination. Medical Officers will at once despatch a duplicate copy to the Civil Surgeon of their district for record in his office.

Great care should be taken not to cut the viscera before they have been inspected in situ.

MLPMNOS 1389/2024 Date - 31/10/2024

Place — Civil Høspital

Dr-S-C-G-M-C-Nonded

Forwarded to the Police Sub-Inspector Non Del Gramin

for information with reference to his No. 991/2024, 281, 106 (1) of Bas 31/10/2024

Viscera has been preserved. It may please be stated *Immediately* whether examination by the Chemical Analyser is necessary or it is to be destroyed.

Dr. Aniscide s

Resident Doctor Dept. Of Forensic Medicine Dr.S.C.Govt.Medical College. Vishnupuri,Nanded-431606

Dr. Sarathkuma. D

Resident Doctor Dept. Of Forensic Medicine Dr.S.C.Govt.Medical College. Vishnupuri,Nanded-431606

CiviDepts Of Porensic Medicine Dr.S.C.Govt.Medical College Vishnupuri,Nanded-431606

Copy forwarded with compliments to the Civil Surgeon.

for information.



M. M. S. Officer

on

Seen and examined by the Civil Surgeon.

20

Remarks of the Civil Surgeon.

(if any)

Civil Surgeon

शा.मु.औ.- (के)319-3,75,000-3-2002

CRIME DETAILS FORM घटनास्थळाचा पंचनामा/गुन्हयाचा तपसील नमुना

। राज्य-महाराष्ट्र,जिल्हा-नांदेड,पोलीस स्टेशन- नांदेड ग्रामीण ,पहीली खबर/कार्यवाही क्रं. **99**7 /2024 दि**3**7 /10/2024 2.अधिनियमवकलम 281, 106(1) BNS 3.घटनेचे ठिकाण दाखविणाऱ्याचे नाव :-नितीन नांव ----- वड्डीलाचे/मतीचे नांव:---- अगिवानस्य वाउक वय 38 वर्ष, धूंदा: 20197ी लोजरी मोबाईल नंबर: 8010 SSOS10 रा नसरठा तालुका नोदेड जिल्हा नोदेड राज्य अहारावदू 4.गुन्हयाचा प्रकार (गुन्हयाचे सर्व पध्दतीसह) :i) प्रधान शिर्ष :-निष्ठाक जीयगमुके म्हत्युस कार्श्वा हो ii) प्रधान शिर्षचे वर्गीकरण : अश्टात केणात लाळ्यातील वाहन चालवुन iii) पध्दती इतराच्या मृत्युस् छारग होग iv) वापरलेली वाहणे नजाज पल्सर 125 DTS MH26 CF7592 v) केलेले वेषांतर/केलेली बतावणी :----vi) वापरलेली भाषा/बोली भाषा विशेष वैशिष्टय-1 :----vii) विशेष वैशिष्टय-2 :-----विशेष वैशिष्टय-3 :---viii)घटनेच्या ठिकाणाचा प्रकार - Tanoby St अस्त समारील खिजजवळाल A110. 2)592 ix) अंतर्भुत मालमत्तेचा प्रकार

FORM - 11

(2)**FORM - 11** 5.बळीचा तपशिल (आवश्यक असल्यास स्वतंत्र कागद जोडावा) :-अ. संपर्ण नांव जन्म राष्टीयत्व लिंग धर्म जाती/ व्यवसाय पत्ता द्खापत साधने तारीख क्र. जमाती गंभीर/ 1 /वय साधी हत्यार 1 2 3 4 5. 6 7 8 9 10 11 पुविक्ष भगवानहा रा. MH 1. F-भारातिध 34 av मजूरी te वसरर्गा मत् 26 CF না,নজি. मंदिद 7592 6. गुन्हयाचा हेतु: <u>ह्वा व</u> छिवकाळ जीपठाडि 0200 Dell EARTZI 85901 1010 7. चोरीच्या/अंतंर्भत मालमत्तेचा तपशील :-8. घटनेच्या जागेचे वर्णन :-आम्ही पाउपाने ज्ञानेश्वर सटवाड र ये रहे नावेड 101F61(C 2121 (129() 33:2-9 991/22 000 -281,006 (1) BNS महोलि हलास्थक पत्तनामा ७२०) छार्छ। यात्रील पैच योना पैच , म्हलुन हजर राहव्याची (19071 000) अस्ता त्यांना यन्त्रतांभा करें। कार्य secto Ent 421 . 91802112 20124 4010) सहमती वर्शावेल्डी 22082121 सेचानाभा हा ELGIAZIG पंचासमहम 0792/10 BIDI नो व्याकी अप्रमाणे द्यत्नाक्टाळी वार्षलेख क्रि 12100 872/2101210 000 सदरचे र्वटनाक्युक क्षत्रन त्यानां 8120119 हाटनाक्र्याल 2792 44841 Jacer UTTOT ्र) राष्ट्रा दासा समारास 2108121

Continue

FORM:2-C 8. घटनेच्या जागेचे वर्णन (पुढे चालु) :-डिकाली साइन भारत पांवेण हा, त्यान्ट 21-21 d कामावरील किंग मांगेरा पांचाक व सेलोप साख 27045 12tions अयताना भरधाव 218 (jdaoh) 4121 GAIG HI. 711, 90, MH26 CF 7592 -11 21211200 URAC Colle 0)5191 सार्था भाषाय 21101 SICHO 5110292 EDGOT त्याच्या हान, पायाला व EISO (140-210) BOD , 34-21219232110 [2][e 1011 2119 (1) 3)) 2))) 2(0)2200 PUZUGI ulde211 2720 Russida 612elde 3112812 4212-9 यंत्रीमा प्रख्ता व्यासेलियम el con 12/2012/1 1005 ligaety 5110112 (18) c 322061. (1gaulyzio) STIDIR 2100 G 21001 GIOMAT 3727010 ans ets. 2462 1200101 LAT. 19.113796 77,293614 ong वर्द्धीचे झलल्यान 2168-211 21178921071 6) Syaph 5118 SIM ani पन्चनाम। 1-21212181 सहरन्ग धत्राख्यक EI 020211cl 92-92-21 H197101 31001 312102110

(3)

9. घटनास्थळाचा नकाशाः-

पश्चि



10.तपासकामी प्रत्यक्ष पुरावा म्हणुन गुन्हयाचे जागेवरुन मिळविलेल्या /जप्त केलेल्या मालमत्तेच वर्णन :-



12. पंचाची नांवे व संपुर्ण पत्ता आणि सही :-

पुंर्व

1) ठाजानन प्रमाफर दुद्यमल नय ३४ वर्ष ठ्य-शिस्त०) रा. कोठा ला.जि.नार्वे भान. 8766823158 2) दला जानासाहेन खंडागळ तथ ५० वर्ष व्य-चाल्फ टा. न.कोठा ला.जि.ना.पु. भा.न. 7977553918

तपासीक अधिका-याची सर्ह

नावं 5110 पदनामः पोलीस स्टेशन

दिनांक -----